505705626 10/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752436

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RYO SAKAI			09/18/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	EPOCH	EPOCH COMPANY LTD		
Street Address:	2-2, 2-C	2-2, 2-CHOME, KOMAGATA, TAITO-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	111-861	111-8618		
rppnoation Hambo		29708117		
Application Numbe				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9 jf ne: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> 9 jf ne: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW 3051 PROSPECT AVE		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> 9 jf ne: F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9 jf ne: F 1 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW 3051 PROSPECT AVE		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9 jf ne: F 1 S T NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW 3051 PROSPECT AVE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9 jf ne: F 1 S T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW 3051 PROSPECT AVE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705 102108.0044D		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided; 9 jf ne: F 1 S T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 009-260-2232 fitzgerald@fitzgeraldiplaw.com FITZGERALD IP LAW 3051 PROSPECT AVE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705 102108.0044D JOHN K FITZGERALD		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Ryo SAKAI of Tokyo, Japan, Assignor, to EPOCH COMPANY, LTD., a Japanese corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 2-2, 2-chome, Komagata, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8618, Japan.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful CASE FOR TOY BEADS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said design application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Client ID/Matter No. EPOCH-97914

1

PATENT REEL: 050615 FRAME: 0636

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: September 18, 2019

Ryo Sakai Ryo Sakai

Ryc

1016066.1

Client ID/Matter No. EPOCH-97914

RECORDED: 10/03/2019